501836726 02/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 023751 Frame 0418. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee: Deere & Company One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick Chinkiwsky	01/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deere & Company
Street Address:	One John Deere Place
City:	Moline
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12684165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)749-0083 Phone: 719-434-2635

Email: patmolineuspto@JohnDeere.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Deere & Company
Address Line 1: One John Deere Place

Address Line 2: Global Intellectual Property Services

Address Line 4: Moline, ILLINOIS 61265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19087-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles T. Graham

Total Attachments: 5

source=19087-US_Assignment#page1.tif

source=19087-US_Assignment_Recordation#page1.tif

source=19087-US_Assignment_Recordation#page2.tif

source=19087-US_Assignment_Recordation#page3.tif

source=19087-US_Assignment_Recordation#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027786 FRAME: 0387 \$40.00 12684

501836726

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

METHOD OF APPLYING AN INPUT TO AN AGRICULTURAL FIELD

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

Date signed SWARTY 6" 2010 at ACLINE LL
Patrick Chinkiwsky

Date signed SWARTY 6" 2010 at ACLINE City

State

State of THE State

State of THE JAMES

Swom to before me this 4th day of James James Acceptable

SEAL

Notary Public

Averis A. Dortch

Averis A. Dortch

Commission Explice 36/2010

* 548737

USPTO 1/9/2010 5:32:14 PM PAGE 1/004 Fax Server

TO: DEERE & COMPANY COMPANY: ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To: Name: DEERE & COMPANY

Company: ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE

Fax Number: 13097490083

Voice Phone:

From: Name: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	230.TXT
4	Document 1, Batch 1902158

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Saturday, January 09, 2010 5:32:04 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

PATENT REEL: 027786 FRAME: 0389 USPTO 1/9/2010 5:32:14 PM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

TO:DEERE & COMPANY COMPANY:ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



501060211A

JANUARY 08, 2010

PTAS

DEERE & COMPANY ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE CHARLES T GRAHAM MOLINE, IL 61265

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/08/2010 REEL/FRAME: 023751/0418

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 19087-US

ASSIGNOR:

CHINKIWSKY, PATRICK DOC DATE: 01/06/2010

ASSIGNEE:

DEERE & COMPANY ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE CHARLES T. GRAHAM MOLINE, ILLINOIS 61265

SERIAL NUMBER: 12684165 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD OF APPLYING AN INPUT TO AN AGRICULTURAL FIELD

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 027786 FRAME: 0390 USPTO 1/9/2010 5:32:14 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO: DEERE & COMPANY COMPANY: ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE

023751/0418 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 027786 FRAME: 0391 USPTO 1/9/2010 5:32:14 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: DEERE & COMPANY COMPANY: ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 01/08/2010 501060211 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick Chinkiwsky	01/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deere & Company
Street Address:	One John Deere Place
Internal Address:	Charles T. Graham
City:	Moline
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12684165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)749-0083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

719-434-2635 Phone:

Email: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com

DEERE & COMPANY Correspondent Name: ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **CHARLES T GRAHAM** Address Line 4: **MOLINE, ILLINOIS 61265**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19087-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles T. Graham

Total Attachments: 1

source=19087-US_Assignment#page1.tif

RECORDED: 02/29/2012

REEL: 027786 FRAME: 0392

PATENT